OPAR	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2005)	06-24-2010 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
103600392	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	103000392 The new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenji Fujii	Name: TOSHITAKE UYAMA
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1
Execution Date(s): March 30, 2010	27-2, Azukimochi 3-chome
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	
	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,406,956
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Yoichiro Yamaguchi RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SSP-0003	
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	9. Daymand Information
State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	
Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Email Address: yy@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name Yoichiro Yamaguchi
9. Signature:	
	June 21, 2010
Signature	Date

Sterling D. Fillmore - 63,796 Name of Person Signing

06/23/2010 MJAMA1 00000013 180013 7406956

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

40**.00** DA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

Toshitake UYAMA, 27-2, Azukimochi 3-chome, Naka-ku Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 433-8113 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 100% of its right, title and interest for the United States, and countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions relating to

U.S. Patent No. 7,406,956 Entitled: DEVICE FOR ENHANCING COMBUSTION EFFICIENCY

and in and to said patents and patent applications, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patents.

And, the undersigned warrants and covenants that it is a joint assignee of these patents and patent applications and has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign 100% of its interests herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said inventions or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said inventions, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Dated: 10,06,2010

Kenji Fujii

877-6 Tenno-cho, Hamamatsu-City

Shizuoka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 06/21/2010